# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philipp Lang	07/23/2008
Wolfgang Fitz	07/25/2008
Daniel Steines	07/29/2008
Raymond A. Bojarski	07/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConforMIS, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Fourth Avenue
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12139324

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: etrudell@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Jakub M. Michna

Address Line 1: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP, 125 Summer St.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2960/169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jakub M. Michna

Total Attachments: 12

source=eet2960169\_AZ#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021314 FRAME: 0711

500607287

**\$40**,00

source=eet2960169\_AZ#page2.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page3.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page4.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page5.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page6.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page7.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page8.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page9.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page10.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page11.tif source=eet2960169\_AZ#page12.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021314 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNOR:

Philipp Lang

Wolfgang Fitz Daniel Steines

Raymond A. Bojarski

ASSIGNEE:

ConforMIS, Inc.

2 Fourth Avenue

Burlington, MA 01803

INVENTION:

Surgical Cutting Guide

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2960/169

SERIAL NO:

12/139.324

FILING DATE:

June 13, 2008

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 7/23/08

Lang, Ph/lipp, Assignor

Witness

Date: Wolfgang Fitz, Assignor

Date: Date: Daniel Steines, Assignor

Date: Witness

Date:	Raymond A. Bojarski, Assignor
Date:	Witness

ASSIGNOR:

Philipp Lang

Wolfgang Fitz Daniel Steines

Raymond A. Bojarski

ASSIGNEE:

ConforMIS, Inc.

2 Fourth Avenue

Burlington, MA 01803

INVENTION:

Surgical Cutting Guide

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2960/169

SERIAL NO:

12/139,324

FILING DATE:

June 13, 2008

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
Name of the second seco	Lang, Philipp, Assignor
Date:	
Date: 7K5/8  Date: 9+25/08	Witness Wolfgang Fitz, Assignor Witness
Date:	Daniel Steines, Assignor
Date:	Witness

Date:	Raymond A. Bojarski, Assignor
Date:	Raymond 11. Dojatski, 11551gilot
Date.	Witness

ASSIGNOR:

Philipp Lang

Wolfgang Fitz Daniel Steines

Raymond A. Bojarski

ASSIGNEE:

ConforMIS, Inc.

2 Fourth Avenue

Burlington, MA 01803

INVENTION:

Surgical Cutting Guide

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2960/169

SERIAL NO:

12/139,324

FILING DATE:

June 13, 2008

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
Date.	Lang, Philipp, Assignor
Date:	
	Witness
Date:	TY IC TO A
	Wolfgang Fitz, Assignor
Date:	Witness
Date: 1-29-08	Vel Mi
Jaic	Daniel Steines, Assignor
Date: 1/29/08	Lyme Zmin
	Witness

Date:	
	Raymond A. Bojarski, Assignor
Date:	
	Witness

ASSIGNOR:

Philipp Lang

Wolfgang Fitz Daniel Steines

Raymond A. Bojarski

ASSIGNEE:

ConforMIS, Inc.

2 Fourth Avenue

Burlington, MA 01803

INVENTION:

Surgical Cutting Guide

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2960/169

SERIAL NO:

12/139,324

FILING DATE:

June 13, 2008

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	Lang, Philipp, Assignor
	Lang, Limpp, Assignor
Date:	Witness
Date:	Wolfgang Fitz, Assignor
Date:	Witness
Date:	Daniel Steines, Assignor
Date:	
	Witness

	-11	/
Date:	71231	08

Raymond A. Bojarski, Assignor

Witness

Page 3 of 3

02960/00169 891977.1

**PATENT** REEL: 021314 FRAME: 0724